
2023 2022 %Chg 2023 2022 %Chg
16,283 15,251 6.8% 74,007 69,901 5.9%

254 170 49.4% 1,028 1,174 -12.4%
1,228 1,494 -17.8% 4,798 6,093 -21.3%

20,654 14,097 46.5% 71,082 55,736 27.5%
11,551 10,024 15.2% 41,411 43,257 -4.3%
48,488 39,372 23.2% 186,500 168,894 10.4%

13,644 12,750 7.0% 63,092 57,946 8.9%
1,894 2,028 -6.6% 9,270 10,682 -13.2%

11,750 10,722 9.6% 53,822 47,264 13.9%

13,124 12,356 6.2% 60,770 56,162 8.2%
520 394 32.0% 2,322 1,784 30.2%

1,418,496 1,305,313 8.7% 5,949,836 5,452,305 9.1%
695,147 642,691 8.2% 2,966,427 2,712,066 9.4%
723,349 662,622 9.2% 2,983,409 2,740,239 8.9%

1,356,279 1,271,272 6.7% 5,949,836 5,301,635 12.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers 662,977 625,112 6.1% 2,966,427 2,636,920 12.5%
Total Deplaned Passengers 693,302 646,160 7.3% 2,983,409 2,664,715 12.0%

62,217 34,041 82.8% 255,209 150,670 69.4%
Total Enplaned Passengers 32,170 17,579 83.0% 126,612 75,146 68.5%
Total Deplaned Passengers 30,047 16,462 82.5% 128,597 75,524 70.3%

22,791 28,747 -20.7% 110,503 128,607 -14.1%
11,070 14,140 -21.7% 51,841 58,474 -11.3%
11,721 14,607 -19.8% 58,662 70,133 -16.4%

22,321 28,290 -21.1% 108,295 126,052 -14.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,710 13,694 -21.8% 50,381 56,074 -10.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 11,611 14,596 -20.5% 57,914 69,978 -17.2%

470 457 2.8% 2,208 2,555 -13.6%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 360 446 -19.2% 1,461 2,400 -39.1%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 110 11 896.9% 747 155 382.2%

1,298 1,363 -4.8% 6,347 6,785 -6.5%
655 545 20.2% 2,808 2,912 -3.6%
643 818 -21.4% 3,539 3,873 -8.6%

                                                                

Total PDX Flight Operations * 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
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May, 2023: Calendar Year Report

This Month Calendar Year to Date

Domestic

Military
General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations
Troutdale Airport Operations
Total System Operations

PDX Commercial Flight Operations ** 
Cargo
Passenger

Total Enplaned  Air Freight

International

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers
Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (MT) # 

* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (MT) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
May 2023: Calendar Year Report

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,086,011 1,374,064 6,056,327 4,742,132 154
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,137,677 1,065,756 23
Airpac 0 0 0 0 40,262 30,170 45
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 4,622,663 4,568,803 70
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 196,244 467,232 244
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 3,327,439 3,279,777 62
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 12,730 730,427 12
Empire 0 0 0 0 283,517 335,511 170
FedEx 0 0 0 0 8,011,113 6,745,000 112
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 924,994 1,345,366 55
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,086,011 1,374,064 24,612,966 23,310,174 947

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 209,190      201,721      3,284 18,427 386,064 416,732 1,407
Allegiant Air, Inc. 5,001         4,902         0 0 0 0 35
American Airlines 50,977        45,711        38,991 1,287 11,346 47,466 348
British Airways 5,825         5,746         28,148 3,643 28
Condor 1,041         1,149         9,643 4
Delta Air Lines 93,098        90,749        142,436 22,183 274,123 217,683 610
Frontier Airlines 13,127        11,899        0 0 0 0 78
Hawaiian Airlines 13,889        13,089        21,837 405 115,898 32,904 62
Horizon Air 36,070        36,286        1,590 342 33,692 18,506 570
IcelandAir 1,715         2,227         0 0 0 0 15
Jazz Air, LP 5,134         6,378         0 0 0 0 93
JetBlue Airways 7,371         8,135         0 0 0 0 58
SkyWest Airlines 56,009        56,301        0 0 47,565 22,052 875
Southwest Airlines 109,248      102,473      0 0 221,436 255,911 924
Spirit Airlines Inc. 15,814        13,914        0 0 0 0 95
Sun Country Airlines 1,498         1,758         0 0 0 0 18
United Airlines 90,966        85,404        123,152 26,977 88,688 80,398 589
Volaris 5,389         4,941         0 0 0 0 31
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,987         2,364         0 0 0 0 35
Passenger Subtotal 723,349 695,147 331,290 69,621 1,216,603 1,095,295 5,875
PDX Total 723,349 695,147 1,417,301 1,443,685 25,829,569 24,405,469 6,822
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
May 2023: Calendar Year Report

2

Carrier May 23 May 22 %Chg May 23 May 22 %Chg May 23 May 22 May 23 May 22
Air Canada 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Alaska Airlines 410,911 413,825 -0.7% 2,020,566 1,934,178 4.5% 29.0% 31.7% 2,814 2,874
Allegiant Air, Inc. 9,903 7,579 30.7% 26,032 15,213 71.1% 0.7% 0.6% 70 54
American Airlines 96,688 87,827 10.1% 437,682 335,749 30.4% 6.8% 6.7% 696 648
British Airways 11,571 34,732 0.8% 0.0% 56 0
Condor 2,190 1,640 2,190 1,640 0.2% 0.1% 8 12
Delta Air Lines 183,847 180,134 2.1% 768,698 691,038 11.2% 13.0% 13.8% 1,220 1,132
Frontier Airlines 25,026 18,136 38.0% 114,321 61,544 85.8% 1.8% 1.4% 156 108
Hawaiian Airlines 26,978 25,862 4.3% 126,745 112,174 13.0% 1.9% 2.0% 124 124
Horizon Air 72,356 116,124 -37.7% 321,379 508,713 -36.8% 5.1% 8.9% 1,140 1,872
Iceland Air 3,942 2,576 53.0% 4,748 2,576 84.3% 0.3% 0.2% 30 22
Jazz Air, LP 11,512 10,048 14.6% 50,685 31,859 59.1% 0.8% 0.8% 186 186
JetBlue Airways 15,506 7,867 97.1% 24,340 35,627 -31.7% 1.1% 0.6% 116 56
SkyWest Airlines 112,310 71,772 56.5% 484,915 271,226 78.8% 7.9% 5.5% 1,750 1,126
Southwest Airlines 211,721 148,841 42.2% 862,916 631,462 36.7% 14.9% 11.4% 1,848 1,090
Spirit Airlines Inc. 29,728 25,220 17.9% 166,275 112,551 47.7% 2.1% 1.9% 190 156
Sun Country Airlines 3,256 7,227 -54.9% 6,610 9,377 -29.5% 0.2% 0.6% 36 62
United Airlines 176,370 169,690 3.9% 691,046 656,644 5.2% 12.4% 13.0% 1,178 1,086
Volaris 10,330 7,702 34.1% 49,043 35,052 39.9% 0.7% 0.6% 62 52
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 4,351 3,243 34.2% 12,122 5,682 113.3% 0.3% 0.2% 70 62
PDX Total 1,418,496 1,305,313 8.7% 6,205,045 5,452,305 13.8% 100.0% 100.0% 11,750 10,722

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Major 1,093,809 893,027 22.5% 4,834,699 3,276,104 47.6% 77.1% 77.4% 7,848 6,904
National 81,732 54,822 49.1% 407,341 217,051 87.7% 5.8% 5.3% 470 388
Regional 242,955 203,538 19.4% 963,005 653,837 47.3% 17.1% 17.3% 3,432 3,430
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights





Freight Traffic Report
May 2023: Calendar Year Report

2

Carrier May 23 May 22 %Chg May 23 May 22 %Chg May 23 May 22 May 23 May 22
Cargo

ABX AIR, INC. 999            0 #DIV/0! 5,042 1,845 173.3% 4.4% 0.0% 46 0
Air Pac Airlines 32              3,105 -99.0% 140 20,672 -99.3% 0.1% 12.6% 90 138
Air Transport International-C 4,169         35 11811.9% 18,324 175 10370.9% 18.3% 0.1% 140 88
Ameriflight, LLC 301            353 -14.7% 1,503 1,711 -12.2% 1.3% 1.4% 488 498
Atlas Air, Inc 2,997         4,250 -29.5% 14,868 19,335 -23.1% 13.1% 17.2% 124 188
Cathay Pacific Airways 337            494 -31.8% 1,032 2,061 -49.9% 1.5% 2.0% 24 18
Empire Airlines, Inc. 281            292 -3.8% 1,224 1,395 -12.2% 1.2% 1.2% 340 410
Federal Express 6,693         8,168 -18.1% 34,798 41,784 -16.7% 29.4% 33.1% 224 280
Kalitta -             791 -100.0% 55 2,296 -97.6% 0.0% 3.2% 0 44
Sun Country Airlines 1,030         635 62.2% 3,948 2,831 39.5% 4.5% 2.6% 110 62
United Parcel Service 4,898         5,862 -16.4% 24,569 30,978 -20.7% 21.5% 23.8% 308 302

Major
Alaska Airlines 364            279 30.5% 1,577   1237 27.5% 1.6% 1.1% 2,814 2,874
American Airlines 27              19 40.4% 140      78 78.9% 0.1% 0.1% 696 648
British Airways 19              0 #DIV/0! 234      0 #DIV/0! 0.1% 0.0% 56 0
Codor 4                7 -37.5% 4          7 -37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 8 12
Delta Air Lines 223            150 48.7% 1,083   546 98.4% 1.0% 0.6% 1,220 1,132
Southwest Airlines 217            0 #DIV/0! 947      844 12.2% 1.0% 0.0% 1,848 1,090
United Airlines 77              69 11.2% 324      349 -7.2% 0.3% 0.3% 1,178 1,086

National
Hawaiian Airlines 67              106 -36.3% 289 329 -12.2% 0.3% 0.4% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 24 35 -32.4% 79        107 -26.1% 0.1% 0.1% 1,140 1,872
SkyWest Airlines 32 6 426.3% 75        26 188.2% 0.1% 0.0% 1,750 1,126
Sun Country Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 0 1 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36 62
PDX Total * 22,791 24,657 -7.6% 110,255 128,607 -14.3% 100.0% 100.0% 12,764 12,054

Cargo 21,738 23,985 -9.4% 105,503 125,083 -15.7% 95.4% 98.0% 1,894 2,028
Major 930 524 77.6% 4,309 3,061 40.8% 4.1% 1.9% 7,820 6,842
National 67 106 -36.3% 289 329 -12.2% 0.3% 0.1% 124 124
Regional 55 42 31.6% 154 134 14.9% 0.2% 0.1% 2,926 3,060

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               
Freight figures are in metric tons.
* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
May 2023: Calendar Year Report

Carrier May 23 May 22 %Chg May 23 May 22 %Chg May 23 May 22 May 23 May 22
Cargo

ABX 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Kalitta 55 0 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo #DIV/0! 0.0% 0 0
UPS 1,116 912 22.4% 5,031 4,665 7.8% 86.0% 66.9% 308 302

Major
Alaska Airlines 10 59 -83.3% 182 268 -32.0% 0.8% 4.3% 2,814 2,874
American Airlines 18 58 -68.5% 126 269 -53.0% 1.4% 4.3% 696 648
British Airays 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 75 159 -53.0% 479 744 -35.6% 5.8% 11.7% 1,220 1,132
United Airlines 68 169 -59.7% 507 809 -37.3% 5.2% 12.4% 1,178 1,086

National
Hawaiian Airlines 10 2 404.4% 14 8 76.4% 0.8% 0.1% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 1 1 -12.4% 2 10 -80.1% 0.1% 0.1% 1,140 1,872
SkyWest Airlines 0 0 #DIV/0! 5 9 -44.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1,750 1,126
Sun Country Airlines 3 0.0% 3 0.0% 0.0% 0.2% 36 62
PDX Total * 1,298 1,363 -4.8% 6,402 6,785 -5.6% 100.0% 100.0% 9,266 9,226

Cargo 1,116 912 22.4% 5,086 4,665 9.0% 86.0% 66.9% 308 302
Major 171 445 -61.6% 1,295 2,090 -38.0% 13.2% 32.6% 5,908 5,740

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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